ADAIR COUNTY R-1I
SCHOOL

91st ANNUAL INVITATIONAL
TOURNAMENT
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Welcome

On behalf of the Adair County R-Il Board of Education, administration, faculty,
staff, and students, we welcome you to our ninety-first Annual Brashear
Invitational Tournament. We hope you enjoy your visit to our school.

This activity is centered around winning, as is true in any competition. More
important than winning however, is the attitude with which the athletes and fans
approach the game. As fans we must do our best to set a good example for those
around us. Cheer for your favorite team in the spirit of the game, and leave the
officiating to the professionals who are trained for the task.

It is our hope that every team will play their best, and may the best team win!

Shelly Shipman
Superintendent

BOARD OF EDUCATION

JAMES REEVES, President
ALISSA GARLOCK, Vice President
KEITH TURNER, Secretary
AARON ZENTZ, Treasurer
JASON TAYLOR, Delegate
DUAYNE HOUSMAN, Member

SARA ERWIN, Member

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to take this opportunity to say thank you to our scoreboard operator
Bill Leffler, our scorekeeper Renee Reeves, our floor sweepers and all the teachers
and employees who gave their time to make the tournament a success.

I would also like to thank the whole community for their support during this event.

Nathan Miller
Athletic Director



BRASHEAR TIGERS

Shelly Shipman, Superintendent
Christy Grissom, Principal

Emily Powell, Girls Head Coach
Chelsea Clark, Girls Asst. Coach
Nathan Miller, Boys Head Coach
Jacob Bleything, Boys Asst. Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Callie Althide 11 11
Hannah Grissom 13 11
Emily Mason 15 12
Tanna Garlock 21 12
Kynleigh White 23 10
Abby Hartwig 25 10
Alexa Higgins 31 12
Averi Acton 33 12
Aubrey Bleything 35 12
Atalie Hagan 41 12

BOYS: # YEAR:
Fisher Reese 13 12
Quin Allen 15 12
Brandon Jochimsen 21 10
Jace Snelling 23 10
Garrett Housman 25 11
Austin Peterson 33 11
Lucas Keller 35 9
Landon Fisher 43 9
Anthony Shaw 45 9
Avery Zentz 51 9

Cody Mallett 53 12



ATLANTA HORNETS

Will Perkins, Superintendent
Josh Brummit, Principal

Miranda White, Girls Coach
Jason White, Girls Asst. Coach
Jason White, Boys Head Coach
Miranda White, Boys Asst. Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Kolbey Watson 1 11
Mati Pinkston 2 10
Makaila Teter 3 9
Kaidyn Watson 4 9
Kyley Magers 5 9
Bryann Magers 10 11
Taesiah Miles 11 11
Treasure Miles 12 11
Aubrey Smith 14 9
Hayley Berry 15 11
Aislynn Baker 20 9
Gentry Perkins 23 9
Shelby Stull 24 9
Madison Peavler 25 12
Aymee Young 31 9
Averi Harvey 32 9
BOYS: # YEAR:
Landon Gilliland 1 9
Cole Thompson 2 12
Brynn Baker 3 12
Bryce Teter 4 11
Cayden Berry 11 9
Dalton Teter 12 11
Tucker Waddle 13 11
Jason Viers 14 10
Roman Phillips 20 9
Jaron Peavler 22 10
Kullen McElhaney 23 11
Tanner Malusky 24 10
Chandler Cuppy 25 11

Dylan Young 31 12



BEVIER WILDCATS

Joan Patrick, Superintendent
Jason Martie, Principal

Kyle Dill, Girls Head Coach

Aj Hoskam, Boys Head Coach
Katelyn Gibson, Cheer Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:

Sicily Fredman 3 10
Kandace Inskip 10 12
Marian Benker 11 12
Jerzey Allen 12 11
Joselyn Alkire 21 10
Jadyn Cole 23 10
Serena Fredman 32 10

BOYS: # YEAR:

Xzaver Ford 1 10

Brett Jones 2 11

Matthew Shrum 4 12

Devin Sumpter 15 10

Mike Adams 22 12

Caleb Rhoads 30 11
CHEERLEADERS:

Keyaira Wilkerson, Kandace Inskip, Makayla Shaw, Aralyn Cross,
Lacy Ferguson, Joselyn Alkire, Leah Erickson, Emma Binder



CANTON JV TIGERS

Jesse Uhlmeyer, Superintendent
Sue Ann Gaus, Principal
Doug Wilson, Boys Head Coach

BOYS:
Evan Burbridge
Quintin Yargus
Owen Holloway
Camillo Seizmeier
George Parmenter-Davis
Alvaro Sanabria
Levi Alspaw
Aydin Morlang
Kyle Frazier

14
15
20
22
24
30
32
34
50



HIGBEE TIGERS

Danielle Tuepker, Superintendent
Jennifer Juergensmeyer, Principal
Tanner Burton, Girls Head Coach
Courtney Hall, Girls Asst. Coach
Tanner Burton, Boys Head Coach
David Roush, Boys Asst. Coach
Shayla Beckfield, Cheer Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Shelby Garven 0 12
Hailey Derboven 3 9
Emma Johnson 4 9
Jillian Huddleston 10 12
Madison Ferguson 12 9
Victoria Gibson 15 10
Macey Whisenand 22 10
Devin Clark 50 10

BOYS: # YEAR:
Keetun Redifer 1 11
Colby Mitchell 10 9
Luke Ritter 11 10
Jamie Smith 12 10
Marex Ouano 14 10
Chad Crawford 15 9
Seth Kirby 21 12
StevenJohnson 23 9
William Gibson 34 12

CHEERLEADERS:
Emma Johnson, Shelby Garven, Brian Derboven, Kira Ames, Chloe Crawford,
Hailey Derboven, Victoria Gibson, Anna Jones, Madison Eames, Haillie Yount,
Madison Ferguson, Macey Whisenand, Avery Spilman, Julie Johnson, Cadence Jones



KIRKSVILLE JV TIGERS

Damon Kizzire, Superintendent
Randy Mikel, Principal

Natalie Garlock, Girls Head Coach
Sadie Pafford, Girls Asst. Coach
Brad Speak, Boys Head Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Channing Totta 4 9
Veil Tipton 23 9
Jessi Nigh 24 10
Megan Pike 30 10
Natalie Pigg 31 9
Kiersten Marek 33 9
Faith Byrum 34 9
Jordan Meng 40 9

BOYS: # YEAR:
Tychique Tsienda 0 9
Jalen Kent 1 9
Zak Fenton 10 9
Kale Feeney 11 9
Jackson Farwell 12 9
Turner Peterson 15 9
Isaac Danielson 21 9
Drew Chrisman 23 9
Keaton Anderson 25 9
Nick Fortney 42 9
Camden Dempsay 44 9



MARION COUNTY MUSTANGS

Tony DeGrave, Superintendent
Jason Keilholz, Principal

Reed Plunkett, Girls Head Coach
Craig Spratt, Girls Asst. Coach
Reed Plunkett, Boys Coach
Kason Spratt, Boys Asst. Coach
Chelsey Tuley, Cheer Coach

GIRLS: # YEAR:
Riley Donath 3 10
Olivia Wood 5 10

Delaney Straus 10 10
Mackenzie Crook 11 12
Tristan Holt 13 9
Halle Keilholz 14 10
Madison Stewart 22 10
Jordan Chatfield 24 11
Natilie Nick 34 9
BOYS: # YEAR:
Cannon Wolfe 1 9
Reed Smyser 5 9
Spencer Whetstone 10 10
Chris Armet 12 10
Tyler Vore 13 9
Landen Holt 22 11
Cooper Stotts 23 10
Root Cheney 24 9
Sean Kindhart 32 9
Brennan Nick 33 12

CHEERLEADERS:
Anna McGrath, Delaney Huffman, Kendra Bemis, Sadie Manson, AliceAnn Walker,
Kat Johnson, Mackenzie Kendrick, Rachel Byers, Justyce Hinds, Cadence Smith



NOVINGER WILDCATS

Rick Roberts, Superintendent

Robin Daniels, Principal

Jason Daniels, Girls Coach

Brenda Matheney, Girls Asst. Coach
Rick Roberts, Boys Coach

Jason Daniels, Boys Asst. Coach

GIRLS:
Hailey Babcock
Emma Steele
Sierra Eiler
Katie Haage
Jenna Farris
Brooke Steele
Kaylee Bishop
Lexi Baird
Abbi Fountain
Mystikal Craig
Sheridan Howe

BOYS:
Jaron Almond
Chris Kennedy
Chayton Baird
Karchy Farrell

Connor Robinson
Caden Smith
Chris Sandstrom
Eli Carter
Gauge Craig
Nick Truitt
Ty Sandifer
Wes Findling
Daniel McCall
Adrian Peterson
Xander Broadwell
Jace Brownell
Gauge Mason

YEAR:
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12
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18-19
17-18
16-17
15-16
14-15
13-14
12-13
11-12
10-11
09-10
08-09
07-08
06-07
05-06
04-05
03-04
02-03
01-02
00-01
99-00
98-99
97-98
96-97
95-96
94-95
93-94
92-93
91-92
90-91
89-90
88-89
87-88
86-87
85-86
84-85
83-84
82-83
81-82
80-81
79-80
78-79
77-18
76-77
75-76
74-75
73-74
72-73
71-72

FIRST PLACE WINNERS OF BRASHEAR TOURNAMENTS
AND BRASHEAR COACHES

Brashear Coaches

No Tournament (Due to weather) Michael Reeves/Chris Prewitt

Boys Girls
Putnam Co. Putnam Co.
Putnam Co. Putnam Co.
Scotland Co. Scotland Co.
Scotland Co. Scotland Co.
Marion Co.  Knox Co.
North Shelby Knox Co.
Marion Co.  Marion Co.
Marion Co.  Marion Co.
Knox Co. Marion Co.
Brashear Marion Co.
Knox Co. North Shelby
Knox Co. Brashear
Novinger Brashear
Novinger Novinger
Novinger Brashear
Brashear Brashear
Brashear Brashear
Bevier Novinger
Brashear Brashear
Brashear Brashear
Green City  Atlanta
Canton Atlanta
Atlanta Atlanta
Green City  Altanta
LaPlata Canton
Marion Co.  Atlanta
Wyaconda  Green City
Novinger Green City
Green City  Marion Co.
LaPlata Marion Co.
Green City  LaPlata
Wyaconda  Marion Co.
Marion Co.  Marion Co.
Brashear LaPlata
Atlanta LaPlata
Green City  LaPlata
Marion Co.  Marion Co.
Marion Co.  LaPlata
Marion Co.  Marion Co.
Gorin Wyaconda
Gorin Brashear
Gorin LaPlata
Marion Co.  Wyaconda
Novinger Green City
Atlanta Atlanta
Green City  Brashear
Green City  Brashear

Michael Reeves/Chris Prewitt
Wade Sorenson/Chris Prewitt
Corbin Coe

Corbin Coe

Corbin Coe

Kyle Robuck/Justine Bane
Tony Keene/Heath Schneider
Jayd Frazier/Heath Schneider
Don Wilburn/Heath Schneider
Don Wilburn/Heath Schneider
Sara Williams

Sara Williams

Matt Copeland/Sara Williams
Matt Copeland/Sara Williams
Rick Grunden/Sara Williams
Chad Zeigler/Sara Parish

Chad Zeigler/Sara Parish

Wade Sorenson/Michael Jennings
Wade Sorenson

Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Wade Sorenson/Shelly Shipman
Steve Scholfield/Cheree Ball
Steve Scholfield

Wade Sorenson/Tammy Hoener
David Shalley/Tammy Hoener
Matt Kruzich/Geoff Hutton
Matt Kruzich/Geoff Hutton
Matt Kruzich/Geoff Hutton
Tony Perkins/Geoff Hutton
Tony Perkins/Geoff Hutton
Greg Thiel/Tony Perkins

Gary Nichols

Gary Nichols

Pat Williams/Debra Ellerman
Ron Reagan/Jay Reese

Jerry Russell/Jay Reese

Mike Trumper

Mike Trumper

Kenny Crandall/Mike Trumper
Leland Bonnel/Mike Trumper
Leland Bonnel/Mike Trumper
Kenny Sparks/Mike Trumper
Leroy Brune/Mike Trumper
Leroy Brune/Tom Roberts



70-71
69-70
68-69
67-68
66-67
65-66
64-65
63-64
62-63
61-62
60-61
59-60
58-59
57-58
56-57
55-56
54-55
53-54
52-53
51-52
50-51
49-50
48-49
47-48
46-47
45-46
44-45
43-44
42-43
41-42
40-41
39-40
38-39*
37-38*
36-37
35-36*
34-35
33-34*
32-33
31-32
30-31
29-30
28-29
27-28
26-27

Green City
Green City
Queen City
Memphis
Green City
Novinger
Gorin
Gorin

Green City
Brashear
Green City
Wyaconda
Wyaconda
Revere
Wyaconda
Elmer

No facility for Tourney
No facility for Tourney

Novinger
Novinger
Greentop
Brashear
Greentop
Unionville
Greentop
Edina
Livonia
Brashear
St. Joseph
Baring
Baring
Brashear
Brashear
Brashear
Novinger

Baring
Brashear
Brashear
Green City
Elmer
Hurdland
Hurdland
Brashear
Brashear
Green City
Lancaster
Brashear
Novelty
Novinger
Edina
Brashear
LaPlata

Terry Reynolds/Tom Roberts
Terry Reynolds/Tom Roberts
Vinton Pease/Tom Roberts
Russell Stice/Tom Roberts
Russell Stice

Richard Christy

Frank Mavel

Frank Mavel

Jim Phillips

Jim Phillips

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Raphel Walters

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Jack Ross

Paul Whalan

Dean Morse

Lou Miller

Rene Hunt/Lou Miller
Bob Sees/Doris Erwin

Bob Sees/Doris Erwin
Larsen Mullanix

No tournament (reasons relating to WWII)

Not available Leon Minor/Jennings Ray

Not available Leon Minor/Clyde Stinson

Not available Norman Morse/Chas. Alexander
Not available Cecil Hayden/Chas. Alexander

KSTC Bullpups/Not availableJames Lockett/Chas. Alexander

Brashear Brashear James Lockett/Chas. Alexander
Not available James Lockett/Chas. Alexander
Novinger Novinger Ben. Schroeder/Chas. Alexander
Not available Ben. Schroeder/Chas. Alexander
Brashear Brashear Ben. Schroeder/Chas. Alexander
Not available Chester Roberts/Nolan Leach
Not available Chester Roberts/Nolan Leach
Not available Chester Roberts/Nolan Leach
Not available Raymond Ford

Not available Raymond Ford

Not available Raymond Ford/Rene Hunt
Atlanta Brashear Rene Hunt/Bessie Marble

*This information thanks to hours of painstaking research in the Kirksville Daily Express
archives at Truman State University by Jay Scudder, Christina Scudder and James Scudder.






